

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10370 OF 2024

Jeevan Shankar Patil .. Petitioner
Vs.
Nutan Maharashtra Vidya Prasarak Mandal & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Ajit J. Kenjale, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. P.P. Kakade, Additional Government Pleader with Smt. D.S. Deshmukh, Assistant Government Pleader for Respondent Nos.2 and 3.
Ms. Anjali N. Helekar, Advocate for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ

DATE : 30TH JULY 2025.

PC. :

Issue notice to the respondent nos.1 and 3. Humdast permitted.

2. In addition to the Court notice, the learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps to serve the respondent nos.1 and 3 within two weeks.
3. Post the matter on 13th August 2025.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

[SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]